
DA3103

1

DA3103

1

21.4 m²
GREASE ARRESTOR

CAR-PARK
21 SPACES

31.3 m²
OSD TANK

DA3103

2

DA3103

2

DA3103

3

DA3103

3

FFL 181.840

DA3103

5

DA3103

5

ROLLER SHUTTER

5400

6000

5400

4000

PROPERTY BOUNDARY

21

20
19

18

17

16

15

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

RAM
P U
P 1:
12

RAMP UP 1:15

24.3 m²
LAUNDRY

9 m²
SORTING/FOLDING

22.5 m²
STUDENT PICKUP

21.1 m²
MUD ROOM

28.9 m²
GARBAGE

11.1 m²
DIRTY LINEN

10.7 m²
CLEAN LINEN

11.3 m²
DRYING COURT

14 m²
STORE SFL 181.675

SLOP
E 1:4
0

RAMP UP 1:40 DELIVERY VAN

5.4 m²
STORE

5.4 m²
ACC WC

SFL 181.620
1:23 SLOPE

14.7 m²
HYDRAULICS

6 METRE SETBACK

6 METRE SETBACK

6 METRE SETBACK

1:26 SLOPE

SFL 181.400

SFL 181.300

SFL 181.300

14

13

12
10

9

9.8 m²
KITCHEN PLANT

8.9 m²
COMMS

11.4 m²
MAIN SWITCH

34.9 m²
PUMP ROOM

T335
T328

T324

T323

T321

11

26.8 m²
RW TANK

T337
T336

T331

T227

T337

T331

T227

T336

N 0

Key Client Architect Project Drawing Title Scale Drawing No. IssueRevisions

Do not scale drawings. Use figured dimensions only.  Check & verify levels and dimensions on site prior to the commencement of any work, the preparation of shop drawings or the fabrication of components. This drawing is the copyright of Allen Jack + Cottier Architects and is protected under the Copyright Act 1968.  Do not alter, reproduce or transmitt in any form, or by any means without the express permission of Allen Jack + Cottier Architects. Nominated Architects:  Michael Heenan 5264, Peter Ireland 6661

PL
O
T 
D
AT
E 
& 
TI
M
E:

PL
O
TT
ED
 &
 C
H
EC
KE
D
 B
Y:

R
EF
:

No. Date Description Ver App'd

Proj. No.

79 Myrtle Street Chippendale NSW 2008 AUSTRALIA
ph +61 2 9311 8222 fx +61 2 9311 8200
ABN 53 003 782 250 

Sheet Status

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
16 m2 4 8

 1 : 200 @A1 C

12
/1
1/
20
22
 4
:0
9:
06
 P
M

C
:\U
se
rs
\o
rm
uz
\D
oc
um
en
ts
\1
80
09
_L
or
et
o_
Bo
ar
di
ng
_M
as
te
r_
Kr
is
.O
rm
uz
@
ar
ch
ite
ct
sa
jc
.c
om
.rv
t

BASEMENT PLAN DA2000LORETO NORMANHURST
BOARDING HOUSE

Au
th
or

91-93 PENNANT HILLS ROAD
NORMANHURST. NSW 2076

18009

CARPARK SUMMARY:

STANDARD SPACES 20
ACCESSIBLE SPACES 1
DEILVERY VAN SPACE 1

P1 12.02.2020 Issue to consultants
P2 20/11/2020 DRAFT RTS
A 08/12/2020 SSD RESUBMISSION
B 26/04/2021 ISSUE FOR BASIX
C 07/07/2022 SSD RESUBMISSION - CONDITIONS OF CONSENT

Condition B2

Prior to the issue of any construction certificate for Stage 1, the approved architectural and landscape plans listed in Schedule 3 condition
A2 relating to the boarding accommodation building must be amended to incorporate the following changes to the design of the boarding
accommodation building to the satisfaction of the Planning Secretary:

(a)  the at-grade waste collection area including associated hard stand areas and separate driveway must be deleted and the existing trees

       in this location (Tree Nos. 227, 321, 323, 324, 328, 331, 335, 336 and 337 as identified on the landscape plans must be retained;

(b)  the design of the basement must be amended to enable the trees listed in (a) above to be retained;

(c)  the waste collection area must be relocated to the basement;

(d)  the design of the basement, including ceiling clearance and turning circle, must be redesigned to enable a waste       
      collection vehicle to enter and exit the basement in a forward direction;

(e)  the redesigned basement required by (b) above must not result in the removal of any other existing trees; and
       the tree identified as T195 on Landscape Drawing L-000, Revision C, prepared by Oculus and dated 16/07/21 must be retained
       through design mitigation and tree protection measures to allow for access and retention of the existing tree.

(c)  the waste collection area has
been relocated to the basement

(d)  the design of the basement,
including ceiling clearance and
turning circle, has been redesigned
to enable a waste collection vehicle
to enter and exit the basement in a
forward direction

(d)  the design of the basement,
including ceiling clearance and turning
circle, has been redesigned to enable a
waste collection vehicle to enter and
exit the basement in a forward direction.
Ceiling clearance is 3.6m in the red
highlighted area, and the turning circles
are shown for a 6.5m SRV

(a)  the at-grade waste collection area including associated
hard stand areas and separate driveway have been deleted
and the existing trees in this location - 227, 321, 323, 324,
328, 331, 335, 336 and 337 as identified on the landscape
plans have been retained, indicated here with their respective
tree protection zones and structural root zones.

(b)   the design of the basement has been amended to enable
the trees listed in (a) to be retained.
(e)  the redesigned basement required by (b) above has not
resulted in the removal of any other existing trees

(b)  the extent of the basement needed to be reduced in order
to preserve trees listed in (a). The lost car spaces needed to
be compensated in the on-grade car park shown on level 3
near the main entry.

(b)  the extent of the basement needed to be reduced in order
to preserved trees listed in (a). In order to preserve as many
car spaces as possible and find room for lost hydraulic plant,
the car park needed to be reconfigured.
This has not resulted in any increase in basement size,
changes in building appearance, or removal of any additional
trees.
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